# **COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS PERSONAL PROPERTY**

**PRIVACY NOTICE** This form contains confidential information pursuant to IC 6-1.1-35-9 and IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.6. FORM CF-1 / PP

20 22 Pay 20 24

State Form 51765 (R7 / 12-22)

Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

INSTRUCTIONS:

1. Property owners whose Statement of Benefits was approved must file this form dy to show the extent to which there has been compliance with the Statement of Benefits. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.6)

2. This form must be filed with the Form 103 FRA Schedule of Beduction from Assessed Value between January 1 and May 15, unless a filing extension under IC 6-1.1-3.7 has been granted. Description of Schedule of Beduction from Assessed Value between January 1 and May 15, unless a filing extension must file between January 1 and the extended due date of each year.

3. With the approval of the designating body, compliance information for multiple projects may be consolidated on one (1) compliance form (CF-1).

SECTION 1	ale lates	TAXPAY	ER INFORM	ATION	A Stanta				
Name of Taxpayer				County	100				
GARTLAND FOUNDRY CO	INC				VIG O DLGF Taxing District Number				
Address of Taxpayer (number and street, city, stat	e, and ZIP cod	e)	1			DLGF Taxi	ng District Num	iber	
330 GRANT ST TERNU	HAUTE.	IN M/80	T-11	en e Novembre		For all Adds			
Name of Contact Person			2.1		Number Email Address  232-0226  Discinct Cartania For				
DAVIA GRIMES	1.0	CATION AND D	- 4.1	L) 232-01		D BETTA	CS PUNE	2/1/20 100	
SECTION 2  Name of Designating Body	LO	CATION AND D		ition Number		Estimated	State Date (mo	nth day year)	
	AF TODA	E MAJE					115	nan, day, your,	
COMMEN COUNCIL CITY	OI ICKE	,,,,,,,		20/3			t Date (month,	day, year)	
330 GRANT ST. TERRE	HAUT	= IN 4"	7802				115		
Description of new manufacturing equipment, new	research and	development equip	ment, new inf	ormation technolo	gy equipment,			(month, day, year	
new logistical distribution equipment to be acquire	d.					9/1	115		
						Actual Con	pletion Date (m	onth, day, year)	
						2/1	114		
SECTION 3		EMPLOYE	ES AND SA	LARIES		A CHARLES	1725	distant.	
EMPLOYEES AND S	SALARIES			AS ESTIMA	ATED ON SB	-1	ACT	UAL	
Current Number of Employees				128			131		
Salaries		7,500,00	20		7 752 448				
Number of Employees Retained		128				13/			
Salaries							7,752,448		
Number of Additional Employees				7.500,00	3				
Salaries				118,56	2				
SECTION 4	1000	COST	AND VALU				ALC: NO	EXPLUSION OF	
		ACTURING	RES	EARCH & ENT EQUIPMENT		DISTRIBUTION	IT EQ	UIPMENT	
AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1	соѕт	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	соѕт	ASSESSE! VALUE	
Values Before Project	\$	\$ 770,302	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Plus; Values of Proposed Project	\$	\$ 3,750,000		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Less: Values of Any Property Being Replaced	\$	\$ 770,302		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Net Values Upon Completion of Project	\$	\$2979 L18		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
ACTUAL	соѕт	ASSESSED VALUE	соѕт	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSEI	
Values Before Project	\$	\$ 770,302	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Plus: Values of Proposed Project	\$	\$ 2.780,34/		\$	\$	s	\$	s	
Less: Values of Any Property Being Replaced	\$	\$ 770 301		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Net Values Upon Completion of Project	s	\$ 2,740,341		s	s	\$	\$	\$	
NOTE: The COST of the property is confident	ial nursuant to				1	i i	IT.		
		ED AND OTHE		S PROMISED B	Y THE TAYE	PAYER		TOTAL ALL	
WASTE CONVERTE			COLNETT		ESTIMATED		ACT	UAL	
Amount of Solid Waste Converted	D AITD OTT	EK BEKETTO		7.0	LOTHINATED	CITOD-1	701	VAL	
Amount of Hazardous Waste Converted									
Other Benefits:									
SECTION 6		TAYDAY	ER CERTIF	ICATION			Charles San		
I hereby certify that the representations in	this stateme		ER GERTIF	IOATION					
Signature of Authorized Representative	i una staterrit	and title.	Title			In	ate Signed (mo	nth, dav. vaarl	
( ).//				FILIAN	است				
( WIT			VP	- FIWANO	الخا		5/10/2	-3	



# OPTIONAL: FOR USE BY A DESIGNATING BODY WHO ELECTS TO REVIEW THE COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS (FORM CF-1)

INSTRUCTIONS: (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9)

- 1. Within forty-five (45) days after receipt of this form, the designating body may determine whether or not the property owner has substantially complied with the Statement of Benefits.
- 2. If the property owner is found NOT to be in substantial compliance, the designating body shall send the property owner written notice. The notice must include the reasons for the determination, including the date, time, and place of a hearing to be conducted by the designating body. If a notice is mailed to a property owner, a copy of the written notice will be sent to the county assessor and the county auditor.
- Based on the information presented at the hearing, the designating body shall determine whether or not the property owner has made a reasonable effort to substantially comply with the Statement of Benefits and whether any failure to substantially comply was caused by factors beyond the control of the property owner.
- 4. If the designating body determines that the property owner has **NOT** made a reasonable effort to comply, the designating body shall adopt a resolution terminating the deduction. The designating body shall immediately mail a certified copy of the resolution to: (1) the property owner; (2) the county auditor; and (3) the county assessor.

We h	nave reviewed the CF-1 and find that:					
	The property owner IS in substantial compliance					
	The property owner IS NOT in substantial compliance					
	Other (specify)					
Reaso	ons for the Determination (attach additional sheets if necessary)					
0:					Data Signad (months down up or	
Signat	ture of Authorized Member				Date Signed (month, day, year)	
Attest	ed By	Designating Body				
	property owner is found not to be in substantial compliance, the property has been set aside for the purpose of considering compliance.	owner	shall receive the o	pportunity for	a hearing. The following date and	
Time o	of Hearing AM Date of Hearing (month, day, year	ır)	Location of Hearing	9		
	□ PM					
	HEARING RESULTS (to be	complet	ted after the hear	rina)	THE RESERVE TO SERVE THE RESERVE THE	
	Approved				e Instruction 5 above)	
Reaso	ons for the Determination (attach additional sheets if necessary)			•		
Signat	ture of Authorized Member				Date Signed (month, day, year)	
Attest	ed By	Designa	ating Body		•	
	APPEAL RIGHTS [	IC 6-1.1	-12.1-5.9(e)]			
	operty owner whose deduction is denied by the designating body may appeal the des					

## **COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS REAL ESTATE IMPROVEMENTS**

FILED

FIDENTIAL 20 23 PAY 20 27

State Form 51766 (R6 / 4-23)

Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

FORM CF-1 / Real Property

the compliance of the project with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property).

 This form must accompany the initial deduction application (Form 322/RE) that is fleet with the
 This form must also be updated each year in which the deduction is applicable. It is filed with the and the designating body before May 15 or by the due date of the real property owner's personal property return that is filed in the township where the property is located. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.3(j))

4. With the approval of the designating body, compliance information for multiple projects may be consolidated on one (1) compliance form (Form CF-1/Real Property).

**PRIVACY NOTICE** 

The cost and any specific individual's salary information is confidential; the balance of the filing is public record per IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.3 (k) and (l).

SECTION 1	TAXPAYER	INFORMATION	- Count	Series and the series of the s		
Name of Taxpayer	7.110		County	63		
GARTLAND FOR PORT CO.  Address of Taxpayer (number and street city, state	and 7IP code)			xing District Number		
230 COBUT CD TERM	THAIST IN	47802	DEG! 14	All g District Harrison		
330 GRANT ST TERM	tilletz   The	Telephone Number	Email Add	dress		
DAVID GRIMES		(812) 232-0226	DGRIMES O GARTIAND FOR			
SECTION 2	LOCATION AND DES	CRIPTION OF PROPERTY	THE REAL PROPERTY.			
Name of Designating Body	Al	Resolution Number	Estimated	Start Date (month, day, year)		
COMMON COUNCIL CITY	OF TOME HAUTE	7-2015				
Location of Property			Actual St	art Date (month, day, year)		
330 GANNIT STRUCT			Estimated	Completion Date (month, day, year,		
Description of Real Property Improvements			Esurialeu	Completion Date (month, day, year,		
MELT SHOP			Actual Completion Date (n			
SECTION 3	EMPLOYEES	AND SALARIES	THE NAME OF	25 A W 21, 3 R . 3		
EMPLOYEES AND S	ALARIES	AS ESTIMATED ON SB	-1	ACTUAL		
Current Number of Employees	128		13.1			
Salaries		7,500,000		7,752 448		
Number of Employees Retained		128		13		
Salaries		7,500,000		7.752,448		
Number of Additional Employees		3				
Salaries		118,560				
SECTION 4	COST A	ND VALUES		WINDS THE STATE		
COST AND VALUES		REAL ESTATE IMPROVEME	NTS			
AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1	COST		ASSES	SED VALUE		
Values Before Project	\$	\$	530,	800		
Plus: Values of Proposed Project	\$	\$		000 (CSTIMATE)		
Less: Values of Any Property Being Replaced	\$	\$		- compare		
Net Values Upon Completion of Project	\$	\$	1,190,	000		
ACTUAL	COST			SED VALUE		
Values Before Project	\$	\$	\$ 530,800			
Plus: Values of Proposed Project	\$	\$				
Less: Values of Any Property Being Replaced	\$	\$	247, 111			
Net Values Upon Completion of Project	\$	\$	1,00	1,99/		
SECTION 5 WASTE	CONVERTED AND OTHER B	ENEFITS PROMISED BY THE TAXE		CONTRACTOR OF THE		
WASTE CONVERTE	D AND OTHER BENEFITS	AS ESTIMATED	ON SB-1	ACTUAL		
Amount of Solid Waste Converted						
Amount of Hazardous Waste Converted						
Other Benefits:						
SECTION 6	TAXPAYER	CERTIFICATION		THE RESERVE TO SERVE THE PARTY OF THE PARTY		
I hereby certify that the representations in	this statement are true.					
Signature of Authorized Representative		Title VP. FINALLY		Date Signed (month, day, year)		

CONFIDENTIAL

### OPTIONAL: FOR USE BY A DESIGNATING BODY WHO ELECTS TO REVIEW THE COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS (FORM CF-1)

INSTRUCTIONS: (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.3 and IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9)

- Not later than forty-five (45) days after receipt of this form, the designating body <u>may</u> determine whether or not the property owner has substantially complied with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property).
- 2. If the property owner is found **NOT** to be in substantial compliance, the designating body shall send the property owner written notice. The notice must include the reasons for the determination, including the date, time, and place of a hearing to be conducted by the designating body. The date of this hearing may not be more than thirty (30) days after the date this notice is mailed. A copy of the notice may be sent to the county auditor and the county assessor.
- Based on the information presented at the hearing, the designating body shall determine whether or not the property owner has made reasonable efforts
  to substantially comply with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property), and whether any failure to substantially comply was caused by factors
  beyond the control of the property owner.
- 4. If the designating body determines that the property owner has NOT made reasonable efforts to comply, the designating body shall adopt a resolution terminating the property owner's deduction. If the designating body adopts such a resolution, the deduction does not apply to the next installment of property taxes owed by the property owner or to any subsequent installment of property taxes. The designating body shall immediately mail a certified copy of the resolution to: (1) the property owner; (2) the county auditor; and (3) the county assessor.

Wei	ave reviewed the CF-1 and find that:					
	The Property Owner IS in Substantial Compliance					
	The Property Owner IS NOT in Substantial Compliance					
	Other (specify)					
Reaso	ns for the Determination (attach additional sheets if necessary)					
Signa	ure of Authorized Member				Date Signed (month, day, year)	
Attested By Designating Body						
Allesi	ы Бу	Designa	ating Body			
	property owner is found not to be in substantial compliance, the property					
-	has been set aside for the purpose of considering compliance. (Hearing		7		e date of mailing of this notice.)	
Time	of Hearing AM Date of Hearing (month, day, year	ar)	Location of Hearing			
	D PM					
I SU	HEARING RESULTS (to be	comple	ted after the hear	ing)		
	Approved			Denied (see	Instruction 4 above)	
Reaso	ns for the Determination (attach additional sheets if necessary)		-			
Signa	ure of Authorized Member				Date Signed (month, day, year)	
Attest	ed By	Designa	ating Body			
	APPEAL RIGHTS	[IC 6-1.1	-12.1-5.9(e)]			
	perty owner whose deduction is denied by the designating body may appeal the designating body may appeal the designating body may appeal if the appeal of the appeal if th				in the office of the clerk of the Circuit or	



Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Final ce.

## PRIVACY NOTICE

try imprimetion concerning the usi-file prepay and specific setates part in retrieval anytopes by the property twent is confidential per IC 6.1.1.19.1.11

### **INSTRUCTIONS**

- This statement must be submitted to the body designating the Economic Revitalization Area prior to the public hearing if the designating body requires information from the applicant in making its decision about whether to designate an Economic Revitalization Area. Otherwise this statement must be submitted to the designating body BEFORE a person installs the new manufacturing equipment and/or research and development equipment, and/or ogistical distribution equipment and/or information ischnology equipment for which the person wishes to claim a deduction.
- 2. The statement of benefits form must be submitted to the designating body and the area designated an economic revitalization area before the installation of qualifying abatable equipment for which the person dealers to claims deduction.
- 3. To obtain a deduction, a person must file a certified deduction schedule with the person's personal property return on a certified deduction achedule (Form 103-ERA) with the township assessor of the township where the property is situated or with the county assessor if there is no township assessor. for the lownering. The 103-ERA must be filed between March 1 and May 15 of the assessment year in which new manufacturing equipment and/or research and development equipment and/or logistical distribution equipment and/or information technology equipment is installed and fully functional, unless a filing extension has been obtained. A person who obtains a filing extension, must file the form between March 1 and the extended due date of that year
- 4. Property owners whose Statement of Benefits was approved, must submit Form CF-1/PP annually to show compliance with the Statement of Benefits. (C 6-1.1-12.1-5.6)
- 5. For a Form SS-1/PP that is approved after June 30, 2013, the designating body is required to establish an absilement schedule for each deduction allowed

Jame of Experience Gentland Foundry Company, Inc.			New of contect person  Jettrey A. Lawellyn						
Actives of impayer (number and street olly seen, and 219 320 Grant St. Terre Haute, IN 47802.	cade)					Mephone numb	F13500 .		
Sums of designating body Common Council City of Terre Haute	A POPULATION	egick Personalis	NOT FA	SEEKT PROM	e every	Resolution num			
coaline of property: 330 Grant St. Terre Haute, IN 47802			County	Vigo		DLGF texting district number 84			
Description of manufacturing equipment and/or res	sarch and d	evelopment equ	ipment	I			ESTIMATED		
Description of manufacturing equipment and/or resendor logistical distribution equipment and/or intom Lise additional sheets if necessary.)	nation bachy	nology equipme	nt.			START DAT	E COM	PLETION DAT	
New manufacturing equipment constating of: mold flumace - \$1,800,000; and dust collector, monorall	electric	Hectric Manufacturing Equipment		07/01/201	5 0	09/01/2015			
, miles - 4 (9000,000) and assertion, the trial	Ţ.50,00a.			R & D Equipm	rent				
				Logist Dist Ed	uipment				
A STATE OF THE STA				IT Equipment	GT	Ve all			
Lument number Salada	Number	And the state of t	Salarius		Bisamber e	The state of the s	Salaries		
S:C   0 14 WOTE Pursuant to IC 8-1.1-12.1-5.1 (d) (2) the	MANUE	ACTURING		UIPRENT	LOGIS	T DIST	T FO	UPV EVT	
COST of the property is confidential.	COST	ASSESSED	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSE!	
current value):		770,372							
in estimated values of proposed project		3.750,000							
ess values of any property being replaced		770,372							
led sellinated values upon completion of project		2,979.628							
SECTION, 57317 A TO WASHERDY	XCRTED)	NO CTHER H	NEETS PF	OMISED EY	HE TAXPA	FR SLOR	去,这时	是對性重	
stimated solid waste converted (pounds)			Estimated I	hazardous was	e converted	(pounds)			
Pither benefits:				The contractive of the contracti			more and a way of the later		
SECTION 6 Part Files		JAXFAYER (	ERJIFIDAJ	ION					
hereby certify that the representations in this state	ement are t	106.			Vio	ate signed (mon	th day war!		

## FOR USE OF THE DESIGNATING BODY

Ve halve reviewed ou dopted in the resolutionized under IC 6	ition previously ap	ting to the designation of the book of the	tion of this econom dy. Said resolution	nic revitalization are ni passed under I(	es and find that 0 6-1 1-12.1-2	the applicant meets the general standards 5, provides for the following limitations as
The designated are	ea has been limited	d to a period of time	e not to expeed	calend	iar years = (see	e below). The date this designation expires
Is						
The type of deduct			area is limited to.	□ Yes	Пио	
2 Installation of n	_		ment		ΠNo	
3 Installation of n			, its its		□No	
4 Installation of n			t;		□ No	
The amount of dec	duction applicable t	to new manufacturi	ing equipment is fir	nited to \$	CC	ost with an assessed value of
	duction applicable	to new research ar	nd development eq	ulpment is limited t	o <b>\$</b>	cost with an assessed value of
\$						
The amount of dec	duction applicable	to new logistical di	stribution equipme	nt is limited to \$		cost with an assessed value of
5				_		
The amount of de-	tuotion applicable	to new information	tachanlam aquino	nant la limited to \$		cost with an assessed value of
\$		to new illication	reciliology equipi	Herit is milited to \$		COST WILL ALL ASSESSED VALUE OF
Other limitations o						
new information te	chnology equipme  Year 2	ent installed and fin	st claimed eligible f	for deduction is allo	(see below	7 -
Year 6	Year 7	Year 8	Year 9	Year 10		
If yes, attach a cop If no, the designati	by of the abatement ong body is required ad the Information otality of benefits is	t schedule to this for it to establish an ab contained in the st is sufficient to justify	orm. externent schedule ! atement of benefits y the deduction des	before the deductions and find that the scribed above.  Talephone number	n can be determented and e	edule per IC 6-1.1-12.1-17? Yes Normalined.  Expectations are reasonable and have  Date signed (manth, day, year)
bezinorius fo eman be	member of designati	ing body		( ) Name of designating	1 horly	
	The state of the s			, or or or griderit	,,	
ted by: (signature and	title of attester)			Printed name of atte	ster	
f the designating bottaxpayer is entitled t	dy limits the time por receive a deduction	period during which tion to a number o	h an area is an eco f years that is less	pnomic revitalization than the number of	n area, that lim f years designa	sitation does not limit the length of time a sated under IC 6-1.1-12.1-17.
						and the second s

Sec. 17. (a) A designating body may provide to a business that is established in or religible to a revitalization area and that receives a deduction under section 4 or 4.5 of this chapter an abatement schedule based on the following factors:

- (1) The total amount of the texpeyer's investment in real and personal property.
- (2) The number of new full-time equivalent jobs created.
- (3) The average wage of the new employees compared to the state minimum wage.
- (4) The infrastructure requirements for the taxpayer's investment.
- (b) This subsection applies to a statement of benefits approved after June 30, 2013. A designating body shall establish an abatement achedule for each deduction allowed under this chapter. An abatement schedule must specify the percentage amount of the deduction for each year of the deduction. An abatement schedule may not exceed ten (10) years.
- (c) An abatement schedule approved for a particular taxpayer before July 1, 2013, remains in effect until the abatement schedule expires under the terms of the resolution approving the taxpayer's statement of benefits.

## STATEMENT OF BENEFITS REAL ESTATE IMPROVEMENTS

State Form 51767 (R6 / 0-14)

Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

This statement is being completed for real property that qualifies under the following Littlena Code (check one box) Redevelopment or rehabilitation of real estate improvements (IC 3-1 1-12 1-4 IResidentially distressed area (IC 5-1 1-12.1-4 I)

FORM SB-1 | Real Property

PRIVACY NOTICE Any information concenting the coal of the property and specific stationed that in individuals amplicated by the property owner is confidential per IC 8-1.1-12.1-5.1.

### IN STRUCTIONS:

This statement must be submitted to the body designating the Economic Revitalization Area prior to the public hearing if the designating body requires information from the applicant in making its decision about whether to designate an Economic Revitalization Area. Otherwise, this statement must be submitted to the designating body affecting the redevelopment or rehabilitation of real property for which the person wishes to claim a deduction.

The statement of benefits form must be submitted to the designating body and the area designated an economic revitalization area before the initiation of the redevelopment or rehabilitation for which the person desires to claim a deduction.

To obtain a deduction, a Form 322/RE must be filed with the County Auditor before May 10 in the year in which the addition to assessed valuation is

made or not later than thirty (30) days after the assessment notice is malled to the property owner if it was mailed after April 10. A property owner who felled to tile a beduction application within the prescribed deadline may file an application between March 1 and May 10 of a subsequent year.

4. A property owner who files for the deduction must provide the County Auditor and designating body with a Form CF-1/Real Property. The Form CF-1/Real

Property should be attached to the Form 322/RE when the deduction is first claimed and then updated annually for each year the deduction is applicable. IC 6-1, 1-12 1-5 1(b)

5. For a Form SB-1/Real Property that is approved after June 30, 2013, the designating body is regulated to establish an abstance as shedule for each

Record of Council City of Terre Haute  Common Council City of Terre Haute  Location of property  330 Grant St, Terre Haute, IN 47802  Record of County  County  Vigo  84	wilkinsonlaw.com	
Gartland Found & Company, Inc.  Activate of teopyre (not and street of state and 2P code) 320 Grant St. Terre Haute, IN 47802  Name of consciperson  Jeffrey A. Lewellyn:  Section of Section of Property  Common Council City of Terre Haute  County  County  Vigo  St.  County  Vigo	ittaaleyten 41.4	
326 Grant St. Terre Haute, IN 47802  Name of consciperson  Jeffrey A Lewellyn  Secretary St. Secretary St. Secretary St. Sec. Sec. Sec. Sec. Sec. Sec. Sec. Sec	ittaasytto. 48,4	
Jeffrey A: Lewellyn (812 ) 232-4311 jalewellyn (2)  Light and the second of property (1) (1) (2) (2) (3) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4	ittaasytto. 48,4	
Nema of Secretary body  Common Council City of Terre Haute  Location of property  330 Grant St, Terre Haute, IN 47802  County Vigo  County Vigo		
Common Council City of Terre Haute  Location of property  330 Grant St, Terre Haute, IN 47802  County  Vigo  S4	2	
330 Grant St, Terre Haute, IN 47802 Vigo 84		
Description of real property improvements, redevelopment or rehapitation (use additional sheets if necessary)	DLGF taxing district number 84	
8,500 squere foot addition to existing foundry building.		
12/01/2018	on dale (monifi, dey, yee	
FIRE TO MASSACE A CONTRACTOR OF THE FIRE OF THE SAME SAME SAME SAME OF PROPOSITION OF THE PROPOSITION OF THE P	NO BY A LEW T	
128.00 \$7,500,000.00 128.00 \$7,500,000.00 3.00	118,580.00	
MISE TIME PROGRAMMED AND REPORT OF THE PROGRAMMED TO A THE PROGRAMMED AND REPORT OF THE PROGRAMMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PROGRAMM		
COST ASSE	SED VALUE	
Current values	530,800.0	
Plus estimated values of proposed project	2 200,000	
Less values of any property being replaced	0.0	
Not estimated values upon completion of project  SECTION AT A SECTION OF PROJECT AND A THERMEDISTRAND AND A THERME	2,730,000.	
Estimated solid waste converted (pounds) Estimated hazardous weste converted (pounds)		

	nd that the applicant meets the C 6-1 1-12 1 provides for the			noted onto Le nd pied by th	s body. Sald rescrution passed	of 17 Se proceed
4	The designated area has be expires is	en imited is a pe	noa al time har la intog	e-d caleridas	vento" sie zalčiv). Pre date ibi	e de sur suor
В	The type of deduction that is 1. Redevelopment or rehabit 2. Residentially distressed a	ilitation of real esta		d to.  Yes No. Yes No.		
C.	The amount of the deduction	n applicable is lim	ited to \$			
Đ.	Other limitations or condition	ns (specify)				
E.	Number of years allowed	Year 1 Year 6	Year 2 Year 7		ear 4   Year 5 (* see /ear 9   Year 10	below)
	☐ Yes ☐ No If yes, attach a copy of the a If no, the designating body if	abatement schedu is required to esta ation contained in	the to this form blish an abatement so the statement of bene	hedule before the deduction	atement schedule per IC 6-1.1-1 can be determined. es and expectations are reasonal	
	(signature and title of authorized			Telephone number	Date signed (month)	day, year)
Printed na	ame of authorized member of de	eignating body		Name of designating body		
Attantagi h	by (signature and title of attester)			Printed name of attester		
taxpay A.	For residentially distressed 6-1.1-12.1-4.1 remain in eff 2013, the designating body (10) years. (See IC 6-1.1-1 For the redevelopment or a schedule approved by the control of the redevelopment of	areas where the lect. The deduction is required to est 2.1-17 below.) ehabilitation of readesignating body	per of years that is less form SB-1/Real Proper in period may not exce ablish an abatement s at property where the fermains in effect. For a	a than the number of years d orty was approved prior to Ju sed five (5) years. For a For chedule for each deduction of Form SB-1/Real Property wa	that limitation does not limit the esignated under IC 6-1.1-12.1-1 by 1, 2013, the deductions estable in SB-1/Real Property that is appallowed. The deduction period mes approved prior to July 1, 2013, hat is approved after June 30, 20-12.1-17 below.)	ished in IC roved after June 30, any not exceed ten the abatement
Abater Sec. 1		* *	siness that is establisule based on the follor	•41	alization area and that receives a	
	(1) The total (2) The numb (3) The avers (4) The infras (b) This subsection appl for each deduction a the deduction. An ab	amount of the tax per of new full-tim age wage of the n structure requirem les to a statement flowed under this patement schedul tule approved for	payer's investment in e equivalent jobs crea ew employees compa lents for the taxpayer's t of benefits approved chapter. An abatement e may not exceed ten a particular taxpayer t	real and personal property, ted  red to the state minimum was investment.  after June 30, 2013. A designt schedule must specify the (10) years.  pefore July 1, 2013, remains	ge. gnating body shall establish an a percentage amount of the deduc in effect until the abatement sch	batement schedule ction for each year of

THE THE SECOND S